Hi4aSP051001FME1
Hyundai Robot
Function Manual
Servo Parameter
The information presented in the manual is
the property of HHI.
Any copy or even partial is not allowed
and shall not be provided to a third party and used for other purposes

(IPM rated current) 10A, (hall sensor rated current) 4V/5A
: 9.37 Apeak
■ AMP(DRIVER UNIT) type number structure;
H □ □ □ □ V □□ □ - □□□□□□ - □□ □□ - xxx
HYUNDAI DRIVER
DRIVER Series
IPM symbol-Main axis 3(additional axis 1)
     -Wrist axis 3(additional axis 2)
Number of composing axes(6 or 2)
Version number
Altered history(a, b, ……)
Axis hall sensor/shunt resistance symbol
Manufactured year
Manufactured month
Serial number
Servo Parameter Function Manual                           3. Position error level
3-1
3. Position error level
3. Position error level                           Servo Parameter Function Manual
3-2
Set a deviation value to detect axis deviation error 『E0117 ○Ax) Too large position drift』
when unusual moves are found in robot performance.
� Set .Val: Deviation value to detect deviation error
� Mea.Val: Maximum deviation value since the controller power is ON until the
current time.
Although basic values are set according to the robot type, if set values are adjusted to the
job site, errors can be detected more quickly. Revise axis position error levels to 1.2 ~ 1.5
times of measured values after robot installation is completed and the program is operated
several times. Then, damage can be reduced by quick error detection when unusual
moves are found in robot performance. If errors occur during normal operation, increase
set value referring to the measured value.
If deviation error set value is 0, deviation error is not detected.
08:09:05  * Position error level *  A:0 e S:4
Select and Enter number. Press [SET]
>[0 –  65535]
  Previous Next Complete
Set.Val  Mea.Val     Set.Val  Mea.Val
    ======= =======     ======= =======
S : [ 4642] <    0> H : [ 4669] <    0>
V : [ 4669] <    0> R2: [ 6162] <    0>
B : [ 6073] <    0> R1: [ 6206] <    0>
Servo Parameter Function Manual                            4. Motor, Encoder Type
4-1
4. Motor, Encoder Type
4. Motor, Encoder Type                            Servo Parameter Function Manual
4-2
Set parameters according to the type of motor and encoder.
The changed setting of motor and encoder type is applied after the controller power is turned
off and then on again.
Parameter Detail Setting method
MD
Motor rotation
direction
Provided the direction in which encoder value increases
is the forward direction, if the forward direction is CCW
according to the shaft rotation direction seen from the
flange of the motor, MD is 0. If the forward direction is
CW, MD is 1.
POLE
Number of motor
poles
Number of motor poles / 2
ABSE
Absolute value of
encoder type
1- Yaskawa
2-Tamakawa
3-Panasonic